

Document 2008 3041

Book 2008 Page 3041 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 10/14/2008 Time 2:37 PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND

INDX ~ ANNO **SCAN**

LISA SMITH. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON !OWA

CHEK

WARRANTY DEED

Preparer Information: Jeff Flagg, Flagg Law Firm, 2716 Grand Avenue, Des Moines, IA 50312

Taxpayer Information: Jennifer J. O'Brien, LLC, 102 West Court, Winterset, IA 50273

Return Document to: Jennifer J. O'Brien, LLC, 102 West Court, Winterset, IA 50273

Grantors: Madison County Abstract Company, an Iowa Corporation

Grantees: Jennifer J. O'Brien, LLC



WARRANTY DEED (CORPORATE GRANTOR)

For the consideration of One bo	llar				
Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,					
Madison County Abstract Company a corporation organized and existing under the	no love of	· · ·			
Iowa	le laws of				
does hereby Convey to					
Jennifer J. O'Brien, LLC			·	<u> </u>	-
				<u> </u>	
the following described real estate in	MADISC	N	County, lo		
The North 54 feet of the East 1/3 of Lot 1 Winterset, Madison County, Iowa	in Block 23	of the Origir	aal Town Pla	nt of the City of	f
(Actual consideration	under f	ts 00 -	no rev	enue tax	reguira
The Corporation hereby covenants wi estate by title in fee simple; that it has go the real estate is free and clear of all lie covenants to Warrant and Defend the real be above stated. Words and phrases herein, including a	ood and lawful ns and encum I estate agains	I authority to nbrances, exe st the lawful	sell and cor cept as may claims of all	nvey the real e be above stat persons, excep	state; that ed; and it ot as may
plural number, according to the context.		Madison Co	ounty Ahetra	et Company	
-		an Iowa con		- · O -	
Dated: September 22, 2008		Du D	1700	09/2	
Dated:			O'Brien, P		Title
		By Orm	gi gosi	<u>~~</u>	
		Jennifer	J. O'Brien,	Secretary	Title
STATE OF IOWA	, COUNTY OF	Madiso	1		
This instrument was acknowledged be by Darin P. O'Brien and Jennifer J. O'Br		Septemb	<u>u. 22</u>	, 2008	,
as President and Secretary	 				
of Madison County Abstract Company		-00	ΛM	krellen	 ·
CHERYL M AESCHLIMAN Notorial Seal - Iowa	;	_كلاف	1110		otary Public
Commission # 194092 My Commission Expires 19422	2/09		1		